

ITEM NO.34 + 67

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.34 :

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)/2018(Diary No(s).23906/2018)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2018
in SA No. 506/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

BHANU PRAKASH MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

WITH

ITEM NO.67 :

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).23514/2018
(With permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).24554/2018
(With permission to file SLP)

Date : 13-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. S. Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhumai Misra, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Rohit R., Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.
Ms. Garima Verma, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi L, Adv.

Mr. Vimlesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.
Dr. Amarendra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted. Notice
also to be served through the standing counsel.

In the meantime, status quo as on today with respect
to employment, shall be maintained.

List in the 3rd week of August, 2018.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER