

ITEM NO.27+68

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.27 :

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).23864/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2018 in SA No.506/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANIL KUMAR MAURYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, deleting the name of respondent, permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing O.T.)

Item No.68 :

SLP(C)No.16698/2018

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C)No...D.22853/2018

SLP(C)No...D.23825/2018

SLP(C)No...D.24081/2018

SLP(C)No...D.24272/2018

SLP(C)No...D.24565/2018

SLP(C)No...D.24725/2018

SLP(C)No...D.24984/2018

SLP(C)No...D.25112/2018

SLP(C)No...D.25202/2018

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates, deleting the name of respondent)

Date : 23-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sah, Adv.
for Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.
for Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.
for Mr. Binay K. Das, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Singh Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Dharmender Nitharwal, Adv.
for Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice.

Applications for deletion of the names of respondents
are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Standing counsel appearing for the respondents be
served.

Status quo as of today with respect to employment, be
maintained in the meantime.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer