

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16698/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2018 in SA No.506/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

OMKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(C) D.No.23864/2018(Mentioned)

Date : 06-08-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.
 Mrs.Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) D.No.23864/2018

List along with SLP(C)D.No.23906/2018 before an appropriate Bench, as per roster.

(Chetan Kumar)

AR-cum-PS

(N.B: SLP(C)D.No.23906/2018 is stated to be listed on 20.08.2018)

(H.S.Parasher)

Assistant Registrar