

ITEM NO.11+63

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.11 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16698/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2018 in SA No.506/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

OMKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C) No.21286/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.18904/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.21287/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.20530/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No. 18903/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21288/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.18905/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.21289/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21291/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21292/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21295/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21297/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21298/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C)No.....D.No.28738/2018

Item No.63 :

SLP(C)No.....D.No.25895/2018
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file SLP, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

WITH

SLP(C)No.....D.No.25879/2018
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file SLP, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

Date : 20-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)
/applicant(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.B. Singhal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.
For Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rupender Singh Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Singh Rajput, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Madhumay Misra, Adv.
For Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
For Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
For Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Aditya Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State

Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
For Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Alok Sing, Adv.
Dr. Amarender Pratap Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.
For Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Shweta Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Adv.
For Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.

NCTE	Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
UP Bd. Of Basic Edu.	Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties, including counsel for the State, NCTE and U.P. Board of Basic Education.

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

In fresh matters, issue notice.

Service of notice is dispensed with upon the parties for whom deletion applications have been filed, at the risk of the petitioners.

Service through standing counsel is also permitted.

Served respondents may file reply within 15 days and rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within next seven days thereafter.

List for final disposal on 25.9.2018.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.11 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16698/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2018 in SA No.506/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

OMKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C) No.21286/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.18904/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.21287/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.20530/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No. 18903/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21288/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.18905/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.21289/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21291/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21292/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21295/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21297/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21298/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C)No.....D.No.28738/2018

Item No.63 :

SLP(C)No.....D.No.25895/2018
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file SLP, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

WITH

SLP(C)No.....D.No.25879/2018
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file SLP, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

Date : 20-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE**

**For Petitioner(s)
/applicant(s)**

**Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.
For Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR**

**Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

**Mr. Rupender Singh Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Singh Rajput, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

**Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR**

**Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.**

**Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Madhumay Misra, Adv.
For Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR**

**Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.**

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
For Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
For Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Aditya Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State

Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
For Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Alok Sing, Adv.
Dr. Amarender Pratap Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.
For Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Shweta Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Adv.
For Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.

NCTE

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

UP Bd. Of Basic Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Edu.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties, including
counsel for the State, NCTE and U.P. Board of Basic
Education.

In fresh matters, issue notice.

Service through standing counsel is also permitted.

Served respondents may file reply within 15 days and
rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within next seven
days thereafter.

List for final disposal on 25.9.2018.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS