

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24176/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2018 in SAD No. 399/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ASHUTOSH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126993/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126994/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.126995/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) ... /2018 [DIARY NO.31069/2018]

Date : 07-09-2018 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) --

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed along with S.L.P. (C)No.18903/2018 which is stated to be similar matter and listed on Monday, the 10.09.2018, before appropriate Bench as per roster, subject to removal of defects, if any.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar