

REVISED

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16698/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2018 in SA No.506/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

OMKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.21286/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.18904/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.21287/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.20530/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No. 18903/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21288/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.18905/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.21289/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21291/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21292/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21295/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21297/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21298/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.23805/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and for deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.23804/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and for deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.24184/2018 (XI)

SLP (C)No.23168/2018 (XI)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents/facts)

SLP (C)No.22532/2018 (XI)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP (C)No.23968/2018 (XI)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.24176/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis)

SLP (C)No.23545/2018 (XI)
(With applns for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP (C)No.25476/2018 (XI)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP)

SLP (C)No.24500/2018 (XI)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP (C)No.23724/2018 (XI)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 25-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv. Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv. Dr. Abhinav Sharma,Adv. Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv. Ms. Ritu Reniwal,Adv. Mr. Neeraj Singh,Adv. Ms. Prachi Bhatnagar,Adv. For Mr. Robin Khokhar,AOR Mr. R. Venkataramani,Sr.Adv. Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi,Adv. Mr. Satyam Pandey,Adv. Ms. Madhubalal,Adv. Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi,AOR Mr. Prashant Shukl,Adv. Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale,AOR Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri,Sr.Adv. Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv. Mr. Aman Rastogi,Adv. Ms. Priyank Agarawal,Adv.
-------------------	--

Mr. Ved Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
 For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. R.B. Singhal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yatendra Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.
 For Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 For Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Bundela, AOR
 Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Benerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rizwan, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
For Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.
Dr. Amarendra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
For Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
For Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.
Ms. Garima Verma, Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. Ravi S. Jha, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Susheel tomar, Adv.
Ms. A. Maheswari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
For Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

NCTE Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

UP Bd. Of Basic Edu. Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the pleadings be completed.

Counter affidavit/rejoinder affidavit be filed within
seven days.

D.No.35662/2018 is taken on board. Issue notice.
Service upon the standing counsel is permitted.

Interim order granted earlier to continue, unless
otherwise ordered.

List the matters on 23.10.2018.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16698/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2018 in SA No.506/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

OMKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.21286/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.18904/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.21287/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.20530/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No. 18903/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21288/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.18905/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.21289/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21291/2018 (XI)
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21292/2018 (XI)
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21295/2018 (XI)
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21297/2018 (XI)
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.21298/2018 (XI)
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the name of respondent and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No.23805/2018 (XI)
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and for deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.23804/2018 (XI)
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and for deleting the name of respondent)

SLP(C) No.24184/2018 (XI)

SLP (C)No.23168/2018 (XI)
 (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents/facts)

SLP (C)No.22532/2018 (XI)
 (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP (C)No.23968/2018 (XI)
 (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.24176/2018 (XI)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis)

SLP (C)No.23545/2018 (XI)
(With applns for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP (C)No.25476/2018 (XI)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP)

SLP (C)No.24500/2018 (XI)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP (C)No.23724/2018 (XI)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 25-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv. Dr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv. Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv. Ms. Prachi Bhatnagar, Adv. For Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR
	Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv. Ms. Madhubalal, Adv. Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi, AOR
	Mr. Prashant Shukl, Adv. Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR
	Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Sr. Adv. Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv. Ms. Priyank Agarawal, Adv. Mr. Ved Prakash, Adv. Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
 For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. R.B. Singhal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yatendra Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.
 For Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 For Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Bundela, AOR
 Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Devvrat, AOR
 Mr. Abhijeet Benerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rizwan, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, AOR
 Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 For Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.
 Dr. Amarendra Pratap, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
 Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
 Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 For Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 For Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
 Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Verma, Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi S. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. K.N. Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Anubhav Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Susheel tomar, Adv.
 Ms. A. Maheswari, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
For Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

NCTE Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

UP Bd. Of Basic Edu. Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the pleadings be completed.

Counter affidavit/rejoinder affidavit be filed within
seven days.

D.No.35662/2018 is taken on board. Issue notice.
Service upon the standing counsel is permitted.

Interim order granted earlier to continue, unless
otherwise ordered.

List the matters on 23.10.2018.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS