

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16698/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2018 in SA No. 506/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

OMKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21286/2018 (XI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 99212/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99213/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 99214/2018

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 99215/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18904/2018 (XI)

IA No.93511/2018-App. for exemption from filing OT

SLP(C) No. 21287/2018 (XI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 97536/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 97537/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 97539/2018

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 97540/2018)

SLP(C) No. 20530/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96275/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

O.T. and IA No.96274/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA

No.96280/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.96276/2018-

PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 18903/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89729/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

O.T. and IA No.89728/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA

No.89732/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21288/2018 (XI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 95291/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 95292/2018

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 95294/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 95295/2018)

SLP(C) No. 21289/2018 (XI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 99120/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99121/2018
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 99122/2018
 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 99123/2018)

SLP(C) No. 18905/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21291/2018 (XI)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 97511/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 97514/2018
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 97516/2018
 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 97519/2018)

SLP(C) No. 21292/2018 (XI)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 99085/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99086/2018
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 99087/2018
 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 99088/2018)

SLP(C) No. 21295/2018 (XI)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 99140/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99142/2018
 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 99148/2018
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 99156/2018)

SLP(C) No. 21297/2018 (XI)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 96518/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 96519/2018
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 96520/2018
 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 96521/2018)

SLP(C) No. 21298/2018 (XI)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 96929/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 96931/2018
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 96933/2018
 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 96934/2018)

SLP(C) No. 23805/2018 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112656/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112658/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T. and IA No.112653/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
 No.112662/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
 No.112659/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 23804/2018 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116498/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116499/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T. and IA No.116497/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
 No.116500/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES and IA
 No.116501/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 24184/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 23168/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119729/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119730/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.119728/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 22532/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116919/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116920/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.116921/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 23968/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125076/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125077/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24176/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126993/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126994/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.126995/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 23545/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122357/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25476/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129571/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129572/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.129570/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 24500/2018 (XI)
(IA No.128613/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128611/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23724/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123277/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Parties (s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

Mr. Rupender Singh Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Yatendra Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mr. Madhumay Misra, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Vinod Kr. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Ajai Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajjan Povvayya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR
Mr. Devashish Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Duggal, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.
 Dr. Amarendra Pratap, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Khusboo V. Malkan, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. F.A. Ayyubi, Adv.
 Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.
 Ms. Shriya Maini, Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi S. Jha, Adv.
 Dr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Prayag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr. Anzu K. Varkey, AOR
 Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Let pleadings be completed, if so desired, positively before three days from the next date of listing, failing which the cases will be finally heard without any further pleadings, as agreed to at the Bar.

Application for impleadment of NCTE is allowed. Let NCTE be impleaded.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the NCTE. Let copy be furnished to the counsel appearing for NCTE during the course of the day.

Applications for deletion of the respondent(s) is

allowed. Let the name(s) of respondent(s) mentioned in the application(s) be deleted at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Application(s) for impleadment is/are allowed to the extent of intervention only.

List the matters, as jointly prayed, on 27th November, 2018.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER