

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35576/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2018 in SAD No. 399/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

LOKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146479/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.146480/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.146478/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.146481/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 26-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Tuesday i.e. 27.11.2018 along with SLP(Civil) No. 16698 of 2018.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER