

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).35666/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2018 in SAD No. 392/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad).

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53818/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53816/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.53817/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING).

Date : 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag the matter with SLP (C) No. 23545 of 2018.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER